Resolution 11-2024-

RESOLUTION – ADOPTION OF THE 2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, a duly publicized public hearing regarding the Town of Rosendale 2025 Preliminary Budget was held on November 6, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of New York has requested that towns keep their budget under 2%, or the cost of living; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board has passed a resolution to approve exceeding the NYS mandated 2% Tax Cap for 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board reviewed and amended the 2025 Preliminary Budget as needed.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, County of Ulster, is hereby authorized to adopt the Final Budget for the fiscal year 2025, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said budget, as amended after such public hearing, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale as the official 2025 Budget of the Town of Rosendale.

Motion made at a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, November 13, 2024, by Supervisor Walsh and seconded by Councilm_____.

VOTING MEMBERS:

Councilman Hassett

Councilman Havranek

Councilmember Sweeney

Councilmember Wykoff ____

Supervisor Walsh